# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2844779

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GOODRICH CORPORATION	04/01/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
Street Address:	330 TOWN CENTER DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 800	
City:	DEARBORN	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48126	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7036844

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3133905286

Email: GBYRNE15@FORD.COM

Correspondent Name: FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

Address Line 1: 330 TOWN CENTER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: DEARBORN, MICHIGAN 48126

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 81109205

NAME OF SUBMITTER: GREGG BYRNE

SIGNATURE: /Gregg Byrne/

DATE SIGNED: 05/07/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

502798183

source=Document (4)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032836 FRAME: 0540

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Goodrich Corporation, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of New York and having a principal place of business at Charlotte, County of Mecklenburg, and State of North Carolina, is the owner of the invention claimed in the patent number referenced below;

WHEREAS. Ford Global Technologies, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW. THEREFORE, Goodrich Corporation by these presents does assign and transfer unto Ford Global Technologies, LLC, the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to said invention, together with all patent applications, divisionals, continuations-in-part, continuations, renewals, or secondary filings thereof.

Goodrich Corporation

Title: <u>1/7 / Z7 Common</u> PCSS

Date: <u>4/1/2019</u>

Title: Bumper airbag with multiple chambers

Filed in: United States of America on July 01, 2003

Patent No: US 7,036,844

RECORDED: 05/07/2014

**PATENT** REEL: 032836 FRAME: 0541